The Methodist Church

Torridge Circuit

Fri 01

Sat 02

Sun 03

Mon 04

Tue 05

Wed 06

Thu 07

Fri 08

Sat 09
Sun 10

Mon 11
Tue 12

Wed 13

Thu 14

Fri 15

Activities, Events and Meetings

March 2024
World Day of Prayer
Zero Discrimination Day
Christian Aid Lenten Lunch 12:00-13:45
Coffee Morning 10:00-11:15
PEMD Safeguarding Conference 10:00-13:00
World Wildlife Day
‘Time Together’ Toddler Group 09:30-12:00
Shebbear Church Council 19:00
International Day for Disarmament
and Non-Proliferation Awareness
Toddlers Tune Time 09:00-10:30
Circuit Lent Course 14:00
Circuit Book Club (Session 3: Lydia, ]
Chapters 8-10) 19:00
West Torridge Church Council 19:00
Coffee Morning 10:00-12:00
Worship and Community Lunch 11:30
(Booking for Lunch required) '
Circuit Leadership Team Meeting 14:00
Coffee Morning 10:00-12:00
Circuit Lent Course 14:00
International Women's Day
Christian Aid Lenten Lunch 12:00-13:45
Northam Church Council 14:00
Christian Aid Coffee Morning 10:00-12:00
Mothering Sunday
Zoom Evening Worship 18:30
‘Time Together’ Toddler Group 09:30-12:00
Toddlers Tune Time 09:00-10:30
Circuit Lent Course 14:00
Torrmg_ton with Alverdiscott Church 19:00
Council
Bideford Church Council 10:00
Coffee Morning 10:00-12:00
Circuit Lent Course 14:00
Th_u!rsday Fellowship (Life in the 14-15
Ministry)
Circuit Safeguarding Committee 19:00
International Day to Combat
Islamophobia
Christian Aid Lenten Lunch 12:00-13:45

St Michael and All Angels,
Torrington

Northam

Methodist Central Hall,
Plymouth or Online

Buckland Brewer
Milton Damerel

Northam
Northam

Zoom

Parkham
Buckland Brewer

Northam

Torrington Manse
Alverdiscott
Torrington

Torrington
Northam
Northam

Zoom

Buckland Brewer
Northam
Northam

Torrington

Bideford
Buckland Brewer
Torrington

Northam
Northam

Torrington



Sat 16

Sun 17

Mon 18

Tue 19

Wed 20

Thu 21

Fri 22

Sat 23

Sun 24

Mon 25

Tue 26

Wed 27
Thu 28

Fri 29

Sat 30

Sun 31

Coffee Morning
Coffee Morning

‘Time Together’ Toddler Group
PEMD Presbyteral Synod

Joseph of Nazareth

Toddlers Tune Time

Circuit Lent Course

Local Preachers Meeting

Coffee Morning

Circuit Meeting

Circuit Book Club (Session 4: Lydia,
Chapters 11-14)

International Day for the Elimination
of Racial Discrimination

World Down Syndrome Day

Circuit Lent Course

World Water Day

Christian Aid Lenten Lunch

Earth Hour*
Coffee Morning
Palm Sunday

Farm Palm Sunday

International Day of Remembrance of
the Victims of Slavery and the
Transatlantic Slave Trade

‘Time Together’ Toddler Group

Reading of The Gospels

Toddlers Tune Time
Holy Communion
Coffee Morning
Maundy Thursday
Holy Communion
Thursday Fellowship (Clovelly)
Holy Communion
Good Friday

Walk of Witness

Good Friday Reflection
Good Friday Service

Simple Lunch

Good Friday Reflection

Good Friday Reflection

Holy Saturday

International Day of Zero Waste
Coffee Morning

Coffee Morning

Easter Day

10:00-11:15
10:00-12:00

09:30-12:00

09:00-10:30
14:00
19:00
10:00-12:00
14:00

19:00

14:00

12:00-13:45
20:30-21:30
10:00-11:15

16:00

09:30-12:00
07:30-18:30

09:00-10:30
18:30
10:00-12:00

10:30
14:15
19:00

09:30
11:00
11:45

12:00

14:00
15:00

10:00-11:15
10:00-12:00

Northam
Torrington

Buckland Brewer
Methodist Central Hall,
Plymouth

Northam
Northam
Torrington
Buckland Brewer
Buckland Brewer

Zoom

Torrington

St Michael and All Angels,
Torrington

Northam

Bowden Farm, Bideford

Buckland Brewer
Buckland Brewer and (Live
Steam on Youtube)
Northam

Buckland Brewer
Buckland Brewer

Northam
Northam
Torrington

Pollyfield Centre, Bideford
Alverdiscott

St Mary’s, Bideford

St Mary and St Benedict,
Buckland Brewer

St Mary and St Benedict,
Buckland Brewer
Northam

Northam
Bideford



**

International Transgender Day of
Visibility* *

Earth Hour is a worldwide movement organized by the World Wildlife Fund. The event is held
annually, encouraging individuals, communities, and businesses to turn off non-essential electric
lights, for one hour from 8:30 to 9:30 p.m., as a symbol of commitment to the planet.

International Transgender Day of Visibility takes place each year to celebrate trans and non-binary
people and raise awareness of discrimination faced by trans people worldwide.



